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Trace metal data

Instructions: Determinand analysis outputs:
1. Record the laboratory/contractor responsible for trace metal analysis
2. Record the date the samples were analysed. Metals as mg/kg dry weight
Laboratory Dredge Area Sample ID(s) Total solids (%)
3. Enter full dataset for each sample in the analysis results table sample number Arsenic (As) Cadmium (Cd) [ Chromium (Cr) Copper (Cu) Mercury (Hg) Nickel (Ni) Lead (Pb) Zinc (Zn)
4. Trace metal analysis results should be reported in mg/kg (ppm) dry weight MARO02051.021 ST106 77.8 1.8 <LOD 35 1.1 0.01 24 23 8.2
5. Enter methdological limit of detection for each trace metal prior to inputting raw data MARO02051.023 ST120 79.3 1.5 <LOD 23 0.7 <LOD 1.9 1.6 8
6. Where analysis outputs are less than the limits of detection please enter text "<LOD" MARO02051.025 ST136 77.9 1.7 <LOD 3.1 1.2 <LOD 2.6 1.8 9.7
7. Where copying and pasting entries please use paste values only MARO02051.026 ST155 80.7 1.5 <LOD 3.2 1 <LOD 21 2 8
8. Where entering multiple Sample IDs please use the pop-up form MAR02051.027 ST160 75.5 1.6 <LOD 3.3 0.9 0.04 2 1.6 6.3
IDs should be separated by a comma MAR02493.001 ST009 81 5.2 <LOD 8.8 3.3 <LOD 4.3 4.8 14
MAR02493.002 ST027 77.6 4.9 <LOD 8.7 2.9 0.01 4.1 43 13
MAR02493.003 ST028 75.2 5 <LOD 9.3 2.9 0.01 3.9 4.1 12
MAR02493.004 ST031 73.6 5.8 <LOD 10.1 24 <LOD 4.1 45
Analysis information: MARO02493.005 ST034 74.6 5.6 <LOD 9.2 22 0.01 3.8 46

MARO02493.006 ST041 771 55 <LOD 8.1 1.9 0.04 34 4.2
MARO02493.007 ST043 75 5 <LOD 8.3 1.8 <LOD 3.1 35
MARO02493.008 ST051 76.4 53 <LOD 8.2 21 <LOD 33 4.2
MARO02493.009 ST053 75.8 53 <LOD 7.6 1.9 <LOD 3.1 4

MARO02493.010 ST068 75.2 53 <LOD 10.7 34 <LOD 45 4.6
MARO02493.011 ST070 80.3 10.7 <LOD 13.7 4.6 0.06 10.1 16

MARO02493.012 ST074 74.8 10.7 0.1 18.6 8 0.07 15 28.4
MARO02493.013 ST080 72.7 1.7 <LOD 6.8 22 0.03 6.1 8.4
MARO02493.014 ST085 71 9 0.04 1" 4.4 0.04 9.2 12.3
MARO02493.015 ST093 79.7 11.3 <LOD 8.1 1.8 0.02 6.7 6.4

Laboratory/contractor: SOCOTEC
Date of analysis: 18/10/2023

Limits of detection (mg/kg dry weight):




Organotin data

Instructions: determinand analysis outputs:
1. Record the laboratory/contractor responsible for organotin analysis
2. Record the date the samples were analysed. Organotins as mg/kg dry weight
Laboratory o

. . Dredge Area Sample ID(s) | Total solids (%) ] . _ _
3. Enter full dataset for each sample in the analysis results table sample number Dibutyltine (DBT) Tributyltin (TBT)
4. Organotin analysis results should be reported in mg/kg (ppm) dry weight MARO02051.021 ST106 77.8 <LOD <LOD
5. Enter methdological limit of detection for each organotin prior to inputting raw data MAR02051.023 ST120 79.3 <LOD <LOD
6. Where analysis outputs are less than the limits of detection please enter text "<LO MARO02051.025 ST136 77.9 <LOD <LOD
7. Where copying and pasting entries please use paste values only MARO02051.026 ST155 80.7 <LOD <LOD
8. Where entering multiple Sample IDs please use the pop-up form MARO02051.027 ST160 75.5 <LOD <LOD

IDs should be separated by a comma MAR02493.001 STO009 81 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.002 ST027 77.6 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.003 ST028 75.2 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.004 ST031 73.6 <LOD <LOD
MARO02493.005 ST034 74.6 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.006 ST041 77.1 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.007 ST043 75 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.008 ST051 76.4 <LOD <LOD
MARO02493.009 ST053 75.8 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.010 ST068 75.2 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.011 STO070 80.3 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.012 ST074 74.8 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.013 ST080 72.7 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.014 ST085 71 <LOD <LOD
MAR02493.015 ST093 79.7 <LOD <LOD

Analysis information:

Laboratory/contractor: SOCOTEC
Date of analysis: 10/10/2023

Limits of detection (mg/kg dry weight):




Polyaromatic hydrocarbon data

Instructions
1. Record the laboratory/contractor responsible for PAH analysis

2. Record the date the samples were analysed.

3. Enter fulldataset for each sample in the analysis results table

4. Analysis resultsfor individual PAHs should be reported in gikg (ppb) dry weight]
THC should be reported as mgkg (ppm)

5. Enter methdological imitof detection for each PAH prior o inputting raw data

3 than the limits text "<l
7. pying and p
8. 1Ds

1Ds shoud be separated by a comma

Analysis information:

Laboratorylcontractor: SOCOTEC

Date of analysis: 25/10/2023

determinand analysis outputs:

Laboratory.
sample number

Dredge Area | Sample ID(s)

Total Solds (%)

PAHs as dry weight (ug/kg dry weight)

Acenapthene

Acenapthylene

Benzolg h,lperylene.

Dibenzfa hlanthracene

Fluoranthene

Fluorene

Indenc[123-c,dJpyrene

Napthalene

Phenanthrene

Pyrene

Total hydrocarbon
content (mglkg)

ST106

778

189

ST120

793

177

ST136

778

182

STI55

80.7

385

ST160

755

178

ST008

81

82

sTo27

778

212

ST028

752

238

ST031

736

7.25

ST034

748

156

ST041

771

ST043

75

STO51

ST053

758

STogs

752

sTo70

803

STo74

748

ST080

ST085

7

ST093

797

Limits of detection (ug/kg dry weigh):




Polychlorinated bipheny! daf

Instructions:
1. Record the laboratorylcontractor responsible for PCB analysis

. Record the date the samples were analysed.

Enter ful dataset for each sample n the analysis results table.

less
ICES 7 PCBs are highiighted in bold

2
3
4
5. Enter methdological limitof detection for each PCB prior o inputiing raw data
6.
7.
8
o

Where entering multple Sample IDs please uss the pop-up form
1Ds should be separated by a comma

Analysis information:

SOCOTEC
Date of analysis: 12110/2023

text*<LOD

determinand analysis outputs:

ooy | oredgerea | Sample o)

Total Solids (%)

22455~

23346

23445

223344~

223456

224455~

233445

PCBs as mg/kg dry weight
2233445

8101

8110

cai18

c8128

caia9

8153

8156

22

Trichiorobipheny!

2234455

2234556

22334455-

8180

ca194

STI06

ST120

sTis6

ST155

sTi60

ST009

sToz7

ST028

sTo31

Limits of detection (mgkg cry weight)




Organochlorine data

Instructions:
1. Record the laboratory/contractor responsible for analysis
2. Record the date the samples were analysed.

3. Enter full dataset for each sample in the analysis results table

4. Analysis results should be reported in mg/kg (ppm) dry weight.

5. Enter methdological limit of detection for each Organochlorine prior to inputting raw da

6. Where analysis outputs are less than the limits of detection please enter text "<LOD"
7. Where copying and pasting entries please use paste values only
8. Where entering multiple Sample IDs please use the pop-up form

IDs should be separated by a comma

Analysis information:

Laboratory/contractor:
Date of analysis:

determinand analysis outputs:

Laboratory
sample number

Dredge Area

Organochlorine pesticides as mg/kg dry weight

Sample ID(s) | Total Solids (%)

alpha-
hexachlorocyclohexane
(AHCH)

beta-
hexachlorocyclohexane
(BHCH)

gamma-
hexachlorocyclohexane
(GHCH)

Dieldrin

Hexachlorobenzene
(HCB)

1,1-Dichloro-2,2-bis(p-
chlorophenyl) ethylene
(PPDDE)

Dichlorodiphenyltrichloro
ethane (PPDDT)

1,1-dichloro-2,2-bis(p-
chlorophenyl)ethane
(PPTDE)

Limits of detection (mg/kg dry weight)]




Brominated flame retardant data

Instructions: determinand analysis outputs:
1. Record the laboratory/contractor responsible for analysis

Brominated flame retardants as mg/kg dry weight

2. Record the date the samples were analysed.

Laboratory Dredge Area Sample ID(s) | Total Solids (%) 2,2'4,4' 6-penta- : . | 2,2'4,4'5,5-hexa- 2,2'4,4'5,6-hexa- 2,27 4-tri- 2,2'3,4,4.5'6- 2,2334,4556,6"- 2,4,4'tribromodiphenyl 22'4,4- 2,344- 2,2'3,4,4- 2,2'44'5-
3. Enter full dataset for each sample in the analysis results table sample number iphenyl ether ether (BDE138) 7 iphenyl ether bromodiphenyl ether i t iphenyl i diphenyl ’ Yether (BDE28 Te ipheny! Tetrabr i P enyl pentabr i
(BDE100) (BDE153) (BDE154) (BDE17) ether (BDE183) ether (BDE 209) ) ether (BDE47) ether (BDE66) ether (BDE85) ether (BDE99)

4. Analysis results should be reported in mg/kg (ppm) dry weight.
5. Enter methdological limit of detection for each BDE prior to inputting raw data
6. Where analysis outputs are less than the limits of detection please enter text "<LOL

7. Where copying and pasting entries please use paste values only

8. Where entering multiple Sample IDs please use the pop-up form

IDs should be separated by a comma

Analysis information:

Laboratory/contractor:
Date of analysis:

Limits of detection (mg/kg dry weight):





